Total comprehensive income
for 3 quarters 2014 0 0 0 1 860 -146 0 28 367 30 081

Purchase of treasury shares of Boryszew

0

Issue of shares 20 000

90 000

-104 109 896

As at  30.09.2014 248 906 -30 322 112 346 1 614 472 270 274 238 607 524

As at  01.01.2013 234 807 -70 054 22 346 110 829 0 281 006 469 044

Revaluation of hedging

instruments

-203

-203

Change of fair value of assets available to
sell

-252

-252

Net profit/ loss for 3 quarters 2014

-9 163 -9 163

Total comprehensive income
for 3 quarters 2014 0 0 0 -203 -252 0 -9 163 -9 618

Redemption of treasury shares -5 901 39 732   -33 831 0

As at  30.09.2013 228 906 -30 322 22 346 -93 577 0 238 012 459 426

Boryszew S.A.
Condensed quarterly financial statement for 3Q 2013
preapred in compliance with IFRS adopted by the European Union (EU)

(all amounts in PLN th. unless  otherwise stated)

19

CONVERSION OF COMPARABLE DATA

INCOME STATEMENT

 01.01.2013 -
30.09.2013

 01.01.2013 -
30.09.2013

CONTINUING OPERATIONS
before the

merger
merger with

ERG
merger with

Nylonbor excluded After  merger

Revenue from sales of products 489 006 126 885 11 715 -669 626 937

Revenue from sales of goods and
materials 52 909 30 114 642 0 83 665

Total revenue from sales 541 915 156 999 12 357 -669 710 602

Cost of products sold 426 100 103 154 8 210 -1 294 536 170

Value of goods
and materials sold 45 203 28 981 493 0 74 677

Total cost  471 303 132 135 8 703 -1 294 610 847

Gross profit (loss) on sales 70 612 24 864 3 654 625 99 755

Selling expenses 12 215 5 181 371 0 17 767

General and administrative costs 26 607 17 420 217 0 44 244

Other operating revenue 25 159 5 663 16 -12 810 18 028

Other operating expenses  9 209 2 654 21 -2 195 9 689

Operating profit (loss) 47 740 5 272 3 061 -9 990 46 083

Financial revenue 18 061 1 389 0 -1 168 18 282

Financial expenses 65 894 1 739 62 -1 168 66 527

Financial operations result -47 833 -350 -62 0 -48 245

   Profit (loss) before tax -93 4 922 2 999 -9 990 -2 162

Income tax 6 062 198 568 0 6 828

Net profit (loss) from continued
operations -6 155 4 724 2 431 -9 990 -8 990

   Net profit (loss) from discontinued
operations

-173

-173

Net profit (loss) -6 155 4 551 2 431 -9 990 -9 163

   Profit (loss) per 1 share

Net profit (in PLN th.) -6 155 4 551 2 431 -9 990 -9 163

Number of shares entitled to dividend
(after reverse split) 203 671 570

203 671 570

Profit per 1 share (in PLN) -0,03

-0,04

Weighted average number of shares 209 828 936

209 828 936

Diluted earnings (loss) per ordinary share
(in PLN) -0,03

-0,04

Boryszew S.A.
Condensed quarterly financial statement for 3Q 2013
preapred in compliance with IFRS adopted by the European Union (EU)

(all amounts in PLN th. unless  otherwise stated)

20

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

 01.01.2013 -
30.09.2013

 01.01.2013
 -30.09.2013

Before merger adjustments After merger

Cash flows from operating activities

   Profit (loss) before taxation -93 -2 242 -2 335

Adjustments (+/-) -21 970 12 489 -9 481

   Amortization 12 564 3 902 16 466

   Interests  from financial liabilities  12 411 508 12 919

   Profit (loss) from financial assets 56 -56

   Dividends on share in profits -11 734 10 163 -1 571

   Profit/loss on investing activities -2 417 56 -2 361

   Change in receivables -138 187 -4 544 -142 731

   Change of inventories 8 660 -1 766 6 894

   Change of liabilities  62 431 9 490 71 921

Change of provisions
and accruals settlements

-825 -1 052 -1 877

   Other items 32 394 -4 212 28 182

   Income tax paid (refunded) 2 677 0 2 677

Net cash generated on operating activities -22 063 10 247 -11 816

Cash flows from investing activities

   Receipts from disposal of tangible fixed assets 11 296 0 11 296

Receipts from disposal of shares and stakes in
Capital Group entities

6 180 0 6 180

Dividend receipts 8 539 -6 968 1 571

Proceeds from long-term loans repaid 4 370 0 4 370

Purchase  of shares and stakes in Capital Group
entities

-2 002 0 -2 002

Net cash generated on investing activities 28 383 -6 968 21 415

Cash flows from financing activities

   Proceeds from credits 8 450 0 8 450

Proceeds from issue of debt securities  9 656 0 9 656

Other proceeds

0

 Repayment of credits  -8 535 -2 247 -10 782

Repayment of loans -125 3 -122

Paid interests from credits, loans, bonds -12 411 -508 -12 919

Net cash
from financing activities

-2 965 -2 752 -5 717

Change of net cash  3 355 527 3 882

Cash at beginning of financial year 9 607 6 314 15 921

Cash at end of financial year 12 962 6 841 19 803

Boryszew S.A.
Condensed quarterly financial statement for 3Q 2013
preapred in compliance with IFRS adopted by the European Union (EU)

(all amounts in PLN th. unless  otherwise stated)

21

Consolidated Financial Statements of Boryszew Capital Group for the period from 1 January to 30

September 2014 have been signed at the headquarters of the November 14, 2014.

The Management Board of Boryszew S.A.:

Piotr Szeliga   – President of the Management Board

Miłosz Wiśniewski   – Vice – President of the Management Board

Paweł Surówka   – Member of the Management Board.